
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COAL

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1690

TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.07.2022


Supply of Coal to Power Plants


1690. SHRI D.M. KATHIR ANAND:


Will the Minister of Coal be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the quantity and value (in INR) of coal supplied to thermal power stations in Tamil Nadu, year-wise and power plant-wise;

(b) whether the Union Government has received any plea or request from the

Government of Tamil Nadu regarding the shortage of coal supply and if so the details thereof; and

(c) the details of the quantity and value (in INR) of coal supplied to industries both of public sector and Private sector in Tamil Nadu?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS, COAL AND MINES

(SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI)

(a): The details of the quantity (in Million Tonnes) and value (Rs. in crore) of coal supplied to thermal power stations in Tamil Nadu during FY 2021-22 is as under:

                                                                                                            (Pro
visional)

Coal

Companies

TANGEDCO NTECL, Vallur NLC Tamil Nadu

Billed

Quantity

Billed

Amount

(value)

Billed

Quantity

Billed

Amount

(value)

Billed

Quantity

Billed

Amount

(value)

Coal India Limited (CIL

CIL 14.94 2,507.86 6.12 1,283.91 1.44 357.04

Singareni Collieries Company Limited(SCCL)

SCCL 2.57 771.53 0.56 163.44 --- ---


(b):   Ministry of Coal has received reference of Hon'ble Chief Minister, Tamil

Nadu vide PMO ID No. 5479681(3)/2022-IR dated 20.04.2022 and similar

request has also been received from Ministry of Home Affairs’ OM No.

IV/11034/20/2022-CSR-1 dated 07.06.2022, regarding increase of coal

realisation, rakes and coal tolling.

(c): The details the quantity (in Million Tonnes) and value (in Rs. In crore) of coal supplied and Billed Amount to industries both of public sector and Private sector in

Tamil Nadu by CIL and SCCL during FY 2021-22 is provided below:

                                                                      (PROVISIONAL)

Coal Company Billed Quantity Billed Amount (value)

CIL 22.87 4232.72

SCCL 3.45 1096.27
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